bid will not be considered and will be cancelled. It is mandatory for bidders to quote for all the
menu items mentioned in the BOQ, otherwise bid will not be considered and will be cancelled.

EMD/ PERFORMANCE SECURITY:
Bidder should submit EMD of Rs 2,900/- (Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred only/-) in the
form of DD/FDR/BG drawn in favor of Director, LGBRIMH, Tezpur, Assam payable at
Tezpur, failing which the tender shall not be considered for acceptance and will be summarily
rejected. Cash, cheque or urny other mode of payment will not be accepted at all.